
2009-2010 PIAA DISTRICT III TRACK AND FIELD CHAMPIONSHIPS 

Seth Grove Stadium, Shippensburg University, May 21-22, 2010 

Preliminaries and semifinals (100, 100/110 hurdles, 200) 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles AA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 14.68  2000        KORTO DUNBAR, Milton Hershey                 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.1  

  1 SOHMER, LAURA             12 KUTZTOWN ARE           15.93      16.27Q  

  2 FITTI-HAFER, KRISTIN      12 KUTZTOWN ARE           16.05      16.52Q  

  3 TWIFORD, MADELINE         10 CAMP HILL              17.26      17.23Q  

  4 PADEN, LARESA             11 JUNIATA                17.15      17.68q  

  5 RUHLE, BEV                11 GREENWOOD              17.84      18.55   

  6 DAHL, ERIKA               10 WYOMISSING             18.40      18.81   

  7 OFAK, AMANDA              11 BISHOP MCDEVITT        17.93      19.09   

  8 CAMPBELL, MACAELA            HBG CHRISTIAN          18.44      19.15   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.2  

  1 NGUYEN, VY                12 SCHUYLKILL VAL         15.93      16.24Q  

  2 BALES, ALICIA             11 BOILING SPRINGS        16.62      17.05Q  

  3 WISE, BREE                11 GREENWOOD              17.06      17.34Q  

  4 FETTERHOFF, CHEYENNE      11 GREENWOOD              17.32      17.52q  

  5 SENSENEY, MADISON         11 LITTLESTOWN            17.94      18.22   

  6 KOVACH, JACKIE            12 WYOMISSING             17.80      18.27   

  7 ROWAN, KATHLEEN           10 HOLY NAME              18.52      18.91   

  8 ROSENSTEEL, SAVANNAH      10 BIGLERVILLE            18.34      19.38   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4  

  1 ERBE, JANICE              12 DELONE CATHOLIC        15.46      15.42Q  

  2 HARRIS, TABITHA           12 BERMUDIAN              16.64      16.58Q  

  3 KIPP, ASHLEY              12 JUNIATA                17.04      17.00Q  

  4 VAN DYKE, ERIKA           11 BIGLERVILLE            17.54      17.67q  

  5 KUHNS, KATLYNN            10 SCHUYLKILL VAL         18.54      18.04   

  6 BOSSHARD, MACY            11 HOLY NAME              17.34      18.25   

  7 LYNDE, JESSICA            -- MILLERSBURG            17.96      18.62   

  8 JACOBS, AMY               11 MILLERSBURG            18.30      18.63   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4  

  1 ROBERTSON, MARIAH         12 DELONE CATHOLIC        15.35      15.95Q  

  2 LIGHT, TRICIA             10 ANNVILLE-CLEONA        16.90      16.91Q  

  3 HARPER, KALI              12 JUNIATA                17.42      17.43Q  

  4 CLEARY, GEORGIA           -- LANC CATHOLIC          17.50      17.63q  

  5 CHARLESWORTH, CHRYSTAL    10 BIGLERVILLE            18.24      18.26   

  6 RILEY, SARAH               9 HANOVER                18.10      19.26   

  7 BURKETT, ALEXIS           12 MIDDLETOWN             16.70      19.83   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls 100 Meter Dash AA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 11.90  1985        LESLIE HUMMER, Annville-Cleona               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.2  

  1 MOORE, SIERRA             10 DELONE CATHOLIC        12.75      12.75Q  

  2 JORDAN, RACHEL            10 LITITZ CHRISTIAN       12.74      12.95Q  

  3 HERR, ALLY                12 BOILING SPRINGS        13.24      13.03Q  

  4 BUTLER, DARRIEN           10 SCHUYLKILL VAL         13.15      13.43q  

  5 LYTZ, GINA                 9 HOLY NAME              13.73      13.56   

  6 BALASAVAGE, AMY           -- LANC CATHOLIC          13.54      13.60   

  7 KAGARISE, JANELLE         12 LITTLESTOWN            13.54      13.66   

  8 WAGNER, MADISON           11 WYOMISSING             14.14      14.51   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.0  

  1 KRIEBEL, LAUREN           12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC       12.81      12.84Q  

  2 WALLER, MARIAH            10 SCHUYLKILL VAL         12.68      13.05Q  

  3 KRAUSS, HEATHER           12 DELONE CATHOLIC        13.27      13.10Q  

  4 RITZMAN, HANNAH           11 JUNIATA                13.14      13.12q  

  5 LITSIKAS, ELENI           10 LITTLESTOWN            13.54      13.53   

  6 HUNT, SARAH                9 FAIRFIELD              13.53      13.76   

  7 SIMON, ASHLEY              9 GREENWOOD              13.73      13.92   

  8 KERCHNER, JESSICA         10 TULPEHOCKEN            14.14      14.16   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4  

  1 FRONK, ELISSA             12 GREENWOOD              12.64      12.68Q  

  2 DUNBAR, MEGAN             12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        13.01      13.01Q  

  3 STALLER, HARLEE           12 ANNVILLE-CLEONA        12.82      13.04Q  

  4 WEBB, KAMEKO              -- BISHOP MCDEVITT        13.34      13.28q  

  5 TWIFORD, LYDIA            11 HOLY NAME              13.58      13.59   

  6 MAHONY, CATHERINE         12 WYOMISSING             13.52      13.77   

  7 GEYER, HANNAH             12 WYOMISSING             14.21      14.10   

  8 HOWARD, LEINEAL           10 COLUMBIA               13.70      14.15   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.3  

  1 DIFFENDERFER, KATLYN      12 LANC CATHOLIC          12.61      12.63Q  

  2 NANNA, KIRSTIN            12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        12.84      13.09Q  

  3 LINDSEY, EMILY            12 BOILING SPRINGS        13.01      13.29Q  

  4 HARRIS, TABITHA           12 BERMUDIAN              13.50      13.53q  

  5 KELLISON, EMALEE          11 JUNIATA                13.64      13.74   

  6 GARBER, KRISTEN           11 LANC MENNONITE         13.46      13.75   

  7 FRAZIER, SHADAY            9 COLUMBIA               13.69      14.21   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls 200 Meter Dash AA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 24.41  5/18/2007   DEVAN COON, Schuylkill Val                   

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI 

  1 DIFFENDERFER, KATLYN      12 LANC CATHOLIC          26.34      26.06Q  

  2 WALLER, MARIAH            10 SCHUYLKILL VAL         26.55      27.19Q  

  3 HIRKO, KATIE              10 OLEY VALLEY            27.84      27.78Q  

  4 LYTZ, GINA                 9 HOLY NAME              27.88      28.00q  

  5 ILLARZA, KENYETTA         10 YORK CATHOLI           28.88      28.36   

  6 SIMON, ASHLEY              9 GREENWOOD              28.73      28.98   

  7 HOWARD, LEINEAL           10 COLUMBIA               30.75      30.05   

  8 ZELLERS, MEGAN               TULPEHOCKEN            30.87      30.17   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.1  

  1 FRONK, ELISSA             12 GREENWOOD              26.21      26.10Q  

  2 RITZMAN, HANNAH           11 JUNIATA                27.04      26.95Q  

  3 BALASAVAGE, AMY           -- LANC CATHOLIC          27.34      27.77Q  

  4 TWIFORD, LYDIA            11 HOLY NAME              28.44      28.18q  

  5 LONG, ALEX                12 BIGLERVILLE            28.00      28.54   

  6 EDMOND, AUDREANA          12 COLUMBIA               28.89      29.07   

  7 FRAZIER, SHADAY            9 COLUMBIA               30.73      29.37   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4  

  1 MOORE, SIERRA             10 DELONE CATHOLIC        25.91      26.06Q  

  2 JORDAN, RACHEL            10 LITITZ CHRISTIAN       27.04      26.31Q  

  3 HERR, ALLY                12 BOILING SPRINGS        27.24      26.91Q  

  4 HUNT, SARAH                9 FAIRFIELD              28.14      28.13q  

  5 MAHONY, CATHERINE         12 WYOMISSING             28.44      28.30   

  6 CHAFFE, MADISON           10 WYOMISSING             29.18      28.60   

  7 WAGNER, MADISON           11 WYOMISSING             29.46      29.55   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: +0.0 

  1 GASTON, YANESHIA          11 BISHOP MCDEVITT        25.90      25.78Q  

  2 LINDSEY, EMILY            12 BOILING SPRINGS        27.15      27.00Q  

  3 NANNA, KIRSTIN            12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        27.13      27.38Q  

  4 ILLARZA, DAYSHA           12 YORK CATHOLI           29.41      27.82q  

  5 GUISE, ASHLEIGH           12 BIGLERVILLE            28.14      28.36   

  6 KAGARISE, JANELLE         12 LITTLESTOWN            28.34      28.49   

  7 KERCHNER, JESSICA         10 TULPEHOCKEN            29.34      29.45   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls 100 Meter Hurdles AAA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 13.87  2000        HYLEAS FOUNTAIN, CD East                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI 

  1 BUTLER, DANESHA           11 GARDEN SPOT            15.22      15.28Q  

  2 HUNT, EVY                 11 DANIEL BOONE           15.24      15.92Q  

  3 BLACK, ERICA              12 PALMYRA                16.00      16.16Q  

  4 BENTZEL, MAXINE           12 SPRING GROVE           16.00      16.18q  

  5 ROCKWELL, ASHTON           9 GREENCASTLE            16.22      16.70   

  6 ANDRIANI, KATHLEEN        11 EPHRATA                16.22      17.16   

  7 WALMER, SAM               11 ELCO                   16.64      17.42   

 -- BREAM, CHELSEA            11 SHIPPENSBURG           16.59         DQ   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4  

  1 BAMFORD, AUDREY           11 ELIZABETHTOWN          14.85      15.00Q  

  2 JULES, JAZZMYN            10 CENTRAL YORK           15.84      15.68Q  

  3 LYLES, DANIESA            12 CHAMBERSBURG           15.39      15.81Q  

  4 FUNK, COURTNEY            12 DOVER                  16.27      16.18q  

  5 SOLER, JASMINE            10 WILSON                 16.19      16.33   

  6 BATTLES-WILLIAMS, SABA    12 HARRISBURG             16.01      16.68   

  7 SHIGO, RACHEL             12 FLEETWOOD              16.59      16.96   

  8 DISBROW, JOLENE            9 MILTON HERSHEY         16.72      17.45   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.7  

  1 BRAXTON, ALEX             11 CUMBERLAND VAL         14.84      15.30Q  

  2 FORSYTH, DAISEY           12 EASTERN YORK           16.04      16.16Q  

  3 CAMEL, ARIANNA             9 GETTYSBURG             16.14      16.39Q  

  4 BECKERLIG, SAMANTHA       11 WEST PERRY             15.70      16.53   

  5 MILLER, RACHAEL           12 CENTRAL DAUPHIN        16.34      16.55   

  6 GABLE, ALLY               12 DALLASTOWN             16.51      16.59   

  7 OATMAN, CAITLYN           12 HEMPFIELD              15.41      16.64   

  8 JOHNSON, ELIZABETH         9 YORK SUBURBAN          16.74      18.31   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.7  

  1 MARTIN, LIZ               12 GARDEN SPOT            14.61      14.88Q  

  2 COOK, CIARA               12 TRINITY                15.62      15.95Q  

  3 KOLMER, BETHANY           11 SOUTH WESTER           16.04      15.98Q  

  4 BASS, KRISTEN             10 CONESTOGA VALLEY       15.64      16.00q  

  5 MOSSER, ALLIE             10 CARLISLE               16.37      16.29q  

  6 DELP, REBECAH             10 EASTERN YORK           16.50      16.44   

  7 HESS, CHAMPAYNE           12 MILTON HERSHEY         16.11      18.17   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls 100 Meter Dash AAA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 11.70  1991        CHRISTINE ROBINSON, Reading                  

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.5  

  1 QUZACK, AUDREY            10 MILTON HERSHEY         12.33      12.35Q  

  2 ARNOLD, KHADDISHA         10 CENTRAL YORK           12.54      12.53Q  

  3 BAUGHMAN, KAILA           10 MECHANICSBURG          12.54      12.56Q  

  4 DAVIS, DEME'SHIA          10 CD EAST                12.34      12.58q  

  5 KEEFER, COURTNEY          10 LOWER DAUPHIN          12.94      13.03   

  6 SMITH, EMILY              12 SOUTH WESTER           12.84      13.13   

  7 TEMPLETON, ASHLEY         12 MANHEIM TWP            12.82      13.15   

  8 MORRIS, KATHLEEN          12 MANHEIM TWP            12.94      13.29   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.0  

  1 BARBER, AMARI             12 HARRISBURG             12.51      12.49Q  

  2 MUMMAU, MORGAN            10 MANHEIM CENTRAL        12.28      12.67Q  

  3 RIOS, DOMINIQUE           11 J.P. MCCASKEY          12.34      12.93Q  

  4 WHITMER, BRITTANY         12 LOWER DAUPHIN          12.84      12.99   

  5 SWARTZ, LAUREN            12 BIG SPRING             12.79      13.05   

  6 REDMAN, KENYETTA          12 WILLIAM PENN           12.64      13.25   

  7 STINE, KATELYN             9 EASTERN YORK           12.94      13.46   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 2.2  

  1 GASTON, FATIMA            12 WILSON                 12.39      12.37Q  

  2 WILLIAMS, ASHLEY          12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN       12.26      12.38Q  

  3 DIETRICH, TORI             9 HAMBURG                12.47      12.44Q  

  4 ENYONG, EDEMA             11 DALLASTOWN             12.64      12.75q  

  5 JACKSON, SHAQUETTA        12 MILTON HERSHEY         12.88      12.96   

  6 ROMANAUSKAS, ANN          11 ELIZABETHTOWN          12.74      12.97   

  7 TOWSON, DOROTHEA          10 READING                12.91      13.19   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.1  

  1 WHITMORE, JESSICA         10 CHAMBERSBURG           12.08      12.15Q  

  2 ALLEN, KIARA              11 CENTRAL DAUPHIN        12.44      12.37Q  

  3 SELLERS, MADDIE           10 WAYNESBORO             12.44      12.59Q  

  4 PRICE, ALEXIS             11 WILSON                 12.66      12.66q  

  5 MITCHELL, COURTNEY        10 CD EAST                12.66      12.89q  

  6 BURKHOLDER, SHAYNA        -- CONESTOGA VALLEY       12.90      13.02   

  7 ORTIZ, MERCEDES           12 WARWICK                12.90      13.60   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls 200 Meter Dash AAA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 24.42  2000        HYLEAS FOUNTAIN, CD East                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: -0.6 

  1 DAVIS, DEME'SHIA          10 CD EAST                25.53      25.37Q  

  2 BUTLER, DANESHA           11 GARDEN SPOT            25.37      25.88Q  

  3 JONES, BRIANA              9 HARRISBURG             26.04      26.38Q  

  4 FUNK, KAILA               11 DOVER                  26.02      26.45q  

  5 TEMPLETON, ASHLEY         12 MANHEIM TWP            26.54      26.70   

  6 WRIGHT, BRIANNA           11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN       26.82      26.82   

  7 ROESLER, ROSE              9 CARLISLE               26.43      26.97   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: +0.0 

  1 QUZACK, AUDREY            10 MILTON HERSHEY         25.33      25.15Q  

  2 WILLIAMS, ASHLEY          12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN       25.58      25.43Q  

  3 BAUGHMAN, KAILA           10 MECHANICSBURG          25.90      25.86Q  

  4 FELLS, BRIANNA            11 CENTRAL YORK           26.34      26.01q  

  5 PRICE, ALEXIS             11 WILSON                 26.06      26.82   

  6 BARBER, AMARI             12 HARRISBURG             26.64      27.53   

  7 ORTIZ, MERCEDES           12 WARWICK                26.80      28.01   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: +0.0 

  1 ARNOLD, KHADDISHA         10 CENTRAL YORK           25.70      25.59Q  

  2 LUNDY, MEGAN              10 CENTRAL YORK           25.80      26.03Q  

  3 DONOVAN, KELLEY           11 HEMPFIELD              26.08      26.04Q  

  4 SWARTZ, LAUREN            12 BIG SPRING             26.80      26.67q  

  5 MCGEEHAN, MEAGAN          12 HEMPFIELD              26.15      26.83   

  6 PRESSLEY-KENNEDY, SHAFIQ   9 MILTON HERSHEY         26.64      27.41   

 -- ROTHMILLER, ANGELA        11 HEMPFIELD              25.29         FS   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.0  

  1 WHITMORE, JESSICA         10 CHAMBERSBURG           24.90      25.52Q  

  2 GASTON, FATIMA            12 WILSON                 25.75      25.87Q  

  3 DIETRICH, TORI             9 HAMBURG                25.79      26.02Q  

  4 RIOS, DOMINIQUE           11 J.P. MCCASKEY          26.10      26.32q  

  5 NASH, AURYONAH            -- CONESTOGA VALLEY       26.77      26.76   

  6 MITCHELL, COURTNEY        10 CD EAST                26.75      26.89   

  7 REDMAN, KENYETTA          12 WILLIAM PENN           26.12      27.29   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 110 Meter Hurdles AA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 14.24  1992        BRANDON FALCONER, Northeastern               

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.7  

  1 MURPHY, LOGAN             10 BOILING SPRINGS        15.57      15.79Q  

  2 FRONK, KYLE               11 GREENWOOD              15.47      16.01Q  

  3 ANDERSON, TYRAI           12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        16.06      16.45Q  

  4 SCOTT, DANIEL             11 HOLY NAME              16.14      16.77q  

  5 DEVOS, MARCUS             11 WYOMISSING             18.30      18.00   

  6 NGUYEN, THEO              10 HBG CHRISTIAN          18.21      18.07   

  7 WEISS, CHAD               11 CAMP HILL              17.14      18.18   

  8 MARAN, BRANG              10 GREENWOOD              17.14      18.38   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: +0.0 

  1 WARNER, BRETT             11 BERMUDIAN              14.94      15.15Q  

  2 HORNE, JARED               9 SCHUYLKILL VAL         15.66      15.93Q  

  3 EBERLE, ERIC              12 JUNIATA                16.57      16.93Q  

  4 ZIMMERMAN, JORDAN         12 LANC MENNONITE         16.04      17.33   

  5 NGUYEN, MICHAEL           10 SCHUYLKILL VAL         17.33      17.79   

  6 WELLS, DAVID              11 COLUMBIA               16.88      18.17   

  7 WIRE, DYLAN               10 MILLERSBURG            18.06      18.53   

  8 MILLER, LANCE             11 BIGLERVILLE            18.34      18.59   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.2  

  1 NESMITH, JOSH             11 BIBLE BAPTIST          14.89      15.43Q  

  2 SMITH, TIM                11 OLEY VALLEY            15.67      16.28Q  

  3 JONES, JORDAN             11 ANNVILLE-CLEONA        16.02      16.37Q  

  4 HERR, RYAN                 9 CAMP HILL              16.64      16.80q  

  5 VELASQUEZ, CHRIS          12 LITTLESTOWN            17.44      17.89   

  6 HAM, GREG                 -- BOILING SPRINGS        17.76      18.07   

  7 ELLENBERGER, BRIAN        -- MILLERSBURG            16.88      18.17   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.2  

  1 JABATEH, AL-SHABAZZ       12 MILTON HERSHEY         14.78      15.14Q  

  2 MITCHELL, THERON          11 LANC CATHOLIC          15.84      16.63Q  

  3 LENZ, CHRIS               10 TRINITY                16.80      16.72Q  

  4 HAMPTON, QUENTIN          -- KUTZTOWN ARE           16.77      17.09q  

  5 KLUNK, JEREMY             11 DELONE CATHOLIC        15.83      17.19q  

  6 KROKONKO, ETHAN           12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        17.64      17.28   

  7 HEANEY, JOSH              11 FAIRFIELD              17.54      18.54   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 100 Meter Dash AA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 10.70  1984        MIKE SPANGLER, South Western                 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.1  

  1 ROY, ABRAHAM              12 MIDDLETOWN             11.14      11.27Q  

  2 ILLARZA, DESHI            12 YORK CATHOLI           11.18      11.29Q  

  3 DICERCHIO, JOEY           12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC       11.40      11.52Q  

  4 JONES, JAQUAN             -- BISHOP MCDEVITT        11.52      11.68q  

  5 STERILE, SAMUEL           12 CARSON LONG            11.40      11.80   

  6 GOSHORN, ADAM             10 JUNIATA                11.64      11.84   

  7 BERRY, TODD               12 DELONE CATHOLIC        11.64      11.99   

  8 DAISE, JEREMY             11 COLUMBIA               11.54      12.01   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.1  

  1 CARE, ANTHONY             12 TULPEHOCKEN            10.96      11.27Q  

  2 BLACK-HEAVEN, NATIMI      12 TRINITY                11.34      11.35Q  

  3 SUCHAVERSKI, ROBERT       12 KUTZTOWN ARE           11.24      11.45Q  

  4 EBERLE, ERIC              12 JUNIATA                11.54      11.65q  

  5 DISBROW, MARCUS            9 MILTON HERSHEY         11.64      11.68q  

  6 LIETO, JAMES              -- BOILING SPRINGS        11.67      11.73   

  7 PETERSON, CODY            10 GREENWOOD              11.52      11.73   

  8 BLANDING, TREY            11 ANNVILLE-CLEONA        11.43      11.77   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.1  

  1 LUTZ, NICK                12 TRINITY                11.28      11.36Q  

  2 GIDDENS, CHRISTOPHER      12 HOLY NAME              11.34      11.47Q  

  3 WILLIAMS, SALATH          12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        10.92      11.54Q  

  4 SCHAFFNER, TOBY           -- BOILING SPRINGS        11.49      11.71q  

  5 WALLACE, BRANDON          10 BISHOP MCDEVITT        11.59      11.72   

  6 CARROLL, AIDEN            11 DELONE CATHOLIC        11.64      12.26   

  7 CALOIERO, GIULIANO        11 SCHUYLKILL VAL         11.44      12.53   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.5  

  1 WALKER, THOMAS            12 MILTON HERSHEY         10.79      10.91Q  

  2 SUTLIFF, ROBERT           10 TRINITY                11.62      11.41Q  

  3 SMERIGLIO, RAY            11 CAMP HILL              11.44      11.74Q  

  4 HORNBROOK, AUSTIN         11 LITTLESTOWN            11.34      11.79   

  5 BUCHER, JOSH              12 LITTLESTOWN            11.44      11.84   

  6 CHAN, JEFFREY             12 CARSON LONG            11.28      11.90   

  7 HOULIHAN, RYAN            11 CARSON LONG            11.60      12.23   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 200 Meter Dash AA 

========================================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 21.60  1984        MIKE SPANGLER, South Western                 

                22.88  SQS 

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: +0.0 

  1 BALES, ROBERT             12 BOILING SPRINGS        22.41      22.12QSQS               

  2 ILLARZA, DESHI            12 YORK CATHOLI           22.59      22.74QSQS               

  3 PORTER, ANDREW            12 YORK CHRISTIAN         23.27      23.59Q                  

  4 LIETO, JAMES              -- BOILING SPRINGS        23.84      23.62q                  

  5 GOSHORN, ADAM             10 JUNIATA                23.76      24.01q                  

  6 MCNEIL, JOSH              12 SCHUYLKILL VAL         23.33      24.17                   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.1  

  1 WALKER, THOMAS            12 MILTON HERSHEY         22.30      22.50QSQS               

  2 ROY, ABRAHAM              12 MIDDLETOWN             22.71      22.64QSQS               

  3 SUTLIFF, ROBERT           10 TRINITY                23.34      23.04Q                  

  4 DAUB, BRANDON             -- TULPEHOCKEN            23.14      23.15q                  

  5 PETERSON, CODY            10 GREENWOOD              23.93      24.05                   

  6 WALLACE, BRANDON          10 BISHOP MCDEVITT        23.64      24.18                   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: +0.0 

  1 CARE, ANTHONY             12 TULPEHOCKEN            22.20      22.56QSQS               

  2 BLACK-HEAVEN, NATIMI      12 TRINITY                22.82      22.78QSQS               

  3 GIDDENS, CHRISTOPHER      12 HOLY NAME              23.10      23.52Q                  

  4 ROWLAND, JON              12 FAIRFIELD              24.06      24.02q                  

  5 JONES, JAQUAN             -- BISHOP MCDEVITT        23.59      24.17                   

  6 BUCHER, JOSH              12 LITTLESTOWN            23.34      29.37                   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.1 

  1 BANGURA, ALMAMY           10 MILTON HERSHEY         21.85      22.36QSQS               

  2 CALOIERO, GIULIANO        11 SCHUYLKILL VAL         22.94      23.65Q                  

  3 SCHAFFNER, TOBY           -- BOILING SPRINGS        23.48      23.84Q                  

  4 CASTELLANO, NICK          11 SCHUYLKILL VAL         23.47      24.11                   

  5 STERILE, SAMUEL           12 CARSON LONG            23.10      24.27                   

  6 PEGUERO, YOHAM            11 WYOMISSING             24.11      24.49                   

  7 SHOWERS, BRYCE            12 BIGLERVILLE            24.26      24.77    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 110 Meter Hurdles AAA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 13.70  1980        DWAYNE ALLEN, Harrisburg                     

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: NWI 

  1 CARDINA, ROBERT           10 CONESTOGA VALLEY       14.98      15.18Q  

  2 TABARES, ALEX             11 WARWICK                15.20      15.33Q  

  3 ABAKPORO, K C             12 DALLASTOWN             15.24      15.39Q  

  4 KYTE, RICHARD             10 EASTERN YORK           15.63      15.62q  

  5 GUIDEN, KHALID            11 EXETER                 14.99      16.20   

  6 SHIMANDLE, NATHAN         12 CARLISLE               16.12      16.41   

 -- REILLY, IAN               11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN       15.60         DQ   

 -- TATE, LELAND              11 WEST YORK              16.10         DQ   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.1  

  1 MATHIAS, CONNOR           11 WILSON                 14.90      15.20Q  

  2 GRAHAM, DARNELL           11 WILSON                 15.25      15.23Q  

  3 BROWN, MARQUIS            11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN       15.00      15.64Q  

  4 NEISWINTER, ERIC          12 ELCO                   15.18      15.93   

  5 ROGACHENCKO, ALEX         12 CONRAD WEISER          15.59      15.93   

  6 BOND, IAN                 12 WEST PERRY             16.04      16.23   

  7 KEITH, BRIAN              11 CEDAR CREST            15.64      16.28   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.6  

  1 HARVEY, BRAHEEM           11 WILLIAM PENN           14.85      14.94Q  

  2 PARKS, CHRIS              12 PALMYRA                15.25      15.61Q  

  3 DEYSHER, MATT             11 CEDAR CREST            15.06      15.72Q  

  4 YANG, BRUCE               12 RED LION               15.52      15.73q  

  5 RIVERA, CHRIS             -- TWIN VALLEY            15.96      15.90q  

  6 SWEEPER, DARRYL           11 MUHLENBERG             15.15      16.26   

  7 MCCOY, DYLAN              12 RED LION               15.65      17.06   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.4  

  1 AUMEN, BRENDAN            12 ELCO                   15.14      15.22Q  

  2 ELGIN, ERIC               12 CUMBERLAND VAL         14.77      15.32Q  

  3 JOHNSON, RICHARD          12 CD EAST                15.74      15.39Q  

  4 BROWN, RYAN               11 ELIZABETHTOWN          15.13      15.81q  

  5 SHAFFER, KASAUN           11 SHIPPENSBURG           15.44      16.01   

  6 BOLOGA, ERIC              11 DANIEL BOONE           15.34      16.16   

 -- FRAKER, HUNTER            12 SUSQUEHANNA TWP        15.87         FS   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 100 Meter Dash AAA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 4 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 10.54  1979        JEFF WHITE, Reading                          

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.7  

  1 ECHAVARRIA, YAMIL         12 READING                10.78      10.92Q  

  2 GROVE, DAKOTA             12 CHAMBERSBURG           10.84      10.93Q  

  3 KEITH, TYSON              12 JAMES BUCHAN           10.94      10.97Q  

  4 RUH, MICHAEL              12 FLEETWOOD              11.12      11.24Q  

  5 KOIMENE, ANGELO           10 CENTRAL YORK           11.03      11.28q  

  6 KAIN, BRENDAN             12 ELIZABETHTOWN          11.13      11.45   

  7 DEIN, CHRISTOPHER         10 WARWICK                11.20      11.74   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.6  

  1 KUJAWSKI, MATT            12 EPHRATA                10.89      11.04Q  

  2 HOLLOWAY, DILLION         12 EXETER                 10.76      11.07Q  

  3 HARRIS, CORY              12 WEST YORK              10.94      11.19Q  

  4 NORVILLE, KAMAR           12 CONRAD WEISER          11.04      11.29Q  

  5 GORMAN, JUSTIN            12 MANHEIM CENTRAL        11.19      11.34q  

  6 WALTIMYER, CODY           12 YORK SUBURBAN          11.14      11.40   

  7 BRELAND, JEREMY           12 WARWICK                11.10      11.65   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.4  

  1 THOMAS, ERIC              12 MUHLENBERG             10.44      10.80Q  

  2 CHARLES, COLTON           12 CENTRAL DAUPHIN        10.89      10.91Q  

  3 ELLIOTT, T.J.             10 CD EAST                11.04      11.06Q  

  4 NORRIS, TAYLOR            12 CENTRAL DAUPHIN        10.94      11.16Q  

  5 YODER, ALEX               11 GREENCASTLE            11.14      11.22q  

  6 WASHINGTON, TREY          11 CD EAST                11.04      11.28q  

  7 MOORE-JACOBS, TATE        12 CEDAR CLIFF            11.14      11.66   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 200 Meter Dash AAA 

========================================================================= 

16 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 4 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 21.14  1992        KYLE LANE, Harrisburg                        

    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Preliminaries   Wind: 0.1  

  1 KEITH, TYSON              12 JAMES BUCHAN           22.14      22.33Q  

  2 AKERS, HANSEL             12 HEMPFIELD              22.23      22.64Q  

  3 ELLIOTT, T.J.             10 CD EAST                22.88      22.77Q  

  4 MARTIN, JOHNNIE           10 DONEGAL                22.70      23.06q  

  5 KESSLER, DARREN           12 RED LION               22.68      23.21   

  6 COLEMAN, CHRIS            11 CEDAR CREST            22.93      23.39   

Heat  2 Preliminaries   Wind: 1.4  

  1 SMITH, CONROY             12 CHAMBERSBURG           22.06      22.50Q  

  2 WASHINGTON, TREY          11 CD EAST                22.26      22.60Q  

  3 KNISELY, RYAN             10 RED LION               22.63      22.80Q  

  4 ALLEN, EDGAR              12 NORTHEASTERN           22.93      22.83q  

  5 OLAL-OGWAL, PATRICK       11 SUSQUEHANNA TWP        22.70      23.19   

  6 NORVILLE, KAMAR           12 CONRAD WEISER          22.77      23.20   

Heat  3 Preliminaries   Wind: 2.0  

  1 HARRIS, CORY              12 WEST YORK              22.28      22.25Q  

  2 KUJAWSKI, MATT            12 EPHRATA                22.04      22.41Q  

  3 YODER, ALEX               11 GREENCASTLE            22.74      22.47Q  

  4 DERICK, JESSE             12 CUMBERLAND VAL         22.46      22.72q  

  5 BROWN, KRIS               12 WILSON                 22.71      22.84q  

  6 MCCORMICK, RYAN           12 CUMBERLAND VAL         22.94      23.20   

Heat  4 Preliminaries   Wind: -1.1 

  1 THOMAS, ERIC              12 MUHLENBERG             21.73      22.75Q  

  2 SMUTSKY, BOBBY            10 NORTHERN               23.00      23.09Q  

  3 KOIMENE, ANGELO           10 CENTRAL YORK           22.74      23.13Q  

  4 DIXON, DEMETRIUS          -- PENN MANOR             22.44      23.13   

  5 SANTOS, JOE               11 HEMPFIELD              22.44      23.47   

  6 RUH, MICHAEL              12 FLEETWOOD              23.01      23.89   

  7 WALL, RICHARD             12 EXETER                 22.74      24.00   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls 100 Meter Hurdles AA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 14.68  2000        KORTO DUNBAR, Milton Hershey                 

                16.01  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: -2.0 

  1 ROBERTSON, MARIAH         12 DELONE CATHOLIC        15.95      16.05Q                  

  2 NGUYEN, VY                12 SCHUYLKILL VAL         16.24      16.09Q                  

  3 HARRIS, TABITHA           12 BERMUDIAN              16.58      16.83Q                  

  4 LIGHT, TRICIA             10 ANNVILLE-CLEONA        16.91      16.99q                  

  5 TWIFORD, MADELINE         10 CAMP HILL              17.23      17.41                   

  6 CLEARY, GEORGIA           -- LANC CATHOLIC          17.63      17.68                   

  7 WISE, BREE                11 GREENWOOD              17.34      17.74                   

  8 VAN DYKE, ERIKA           11 BIGLERVILLE            17.67      18.30                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: -2.2 

  1 ERBE, JANICE              12 DELONE CATHOLIC        15.42      15.81QSQS               

  2 SOHMER, LAURA             12 KUTZTOWN ARE           16.27      16.58Q                  

  3 FITTI-HAFER, KRISTIN      12 KUTZTOWN ARE           16.52      16.74Q                  

  4 KIPP, ASHLEY              12 JUNIATA                17.00      17.25q                  

  5 BALES, ALICIA             11 BOILING SPRINGS        17.05      17.79                   

  6 FETTERHOFF, CHEYENNE      11 GREENWOOD              17.52      17.86                   

  7 HARPER, KALI              12 JUNIATA                17.43      18.00                   

  8 PADEN, LARESA             11 JUNIATA                17.68      18.04    

 

Girls 100 Meter Dash AA 

========================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 11.90  1985        LESLIE HUMMER, Annville-Cleona               

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: -0.5 

  1 FRONK, ELISSA             12 GREENWOOD              12.68      12.75Q  

  2 MOORE, SIERRA             10 DELONE CATHOLIC        12.75      12.94Q  

  3 WALLER, MARIAH            10 SCHUYLKILL VAL         13.05      13.12Q  

  4 STALLER, HARLEE           12 ANNVILLE-CLEONA        13.04      13.12q  

  5 KRAUSS, HEATHER           12 DELONE CATHOLIC        13.10      13.23   

  6 DUNBAR, MEGAN             12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        13.01      13.37   

  7 WEBB, KAMEKO              -- BISHOP MCDEVITT        13.28      13.44   

  8 BUTLER, DARRIEN           10 SCHUYLKILL VAL         13.43      13.78   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: -1.3 

  1 DIFFENDERFER, KATLYN      12 LANC CATHOLIC          12.63      12.76Q  

  2 KRIEBEL, LAUREN           12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC       12.84      13.01Q  

  3 NANNA, KIRSTIN            12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        13.09      13.08Q  

  4 JORDAN, RACHEL            10 LITITZ CHRISTIAN       12.95      13.18q  

  5 HERR, ALLY                12 BOILING SPRINGS        13.03      13.32   

  6 RITZMAN, HANNAH           11 JUNIATA                13.12      13.34   

  7 HARRIS, TABITHA           12 BERMUDIAN              13.53      13.51   

  8 LINDSEY, EMILY            12 BOILING SPRINGS        13.29      13.55   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls 200 Meter Dash AA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 24.41  5/18/2007   DEVAN COON, Schuylkill Val                   

                26.30  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 DIFFENDERFER, KATLYN      12 LANC CATHOLIC          26.06      26.02QSQS               

  2 MOORE, SIERRA             10 DELONE CATHOLIC        26.06      26.13QSQS               

  3 LINDSEY, EMILY            12 BOILING SPRINGS        27.00      27.01Q                  

  4 NANNA, KIRSTIN            12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        27.38      27.36                   

  5 RITZMAN, HANNAH           11 JUNIATA                26.95      27.55                   

  6 BALASAVAGE, AMY           -- LANC CATHOLIC          27.77      28.18                   

  7 LYTZ, GINA                 9 HOLY NAME              28.00      28.67                   

  8 HUNT, SARAH                9 FAIRFIELD              28.13      28.69                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 GASTON, YANESHIA          11 BISHOP MCDEVITT        25.78      25.83QSQS               

  2 FRONK, ELISSA             12 GREENWOOD              26.10      26.43Q                  

  3 JORDAN, RACHEL            10 LITITZ CHRISTIAN       26.31      26.81Q                  

  4 WALLER, MARIAH            10 SCHUYLKILL VAL         27.19      27.24q                  

  5 HERR, ALLY                12 BOILING SPRINGS        26.91      27.26q                  

  6 ILLARZA, DAYSHA           12 YORK CATHOLI           27.82      28.04                   

  7 HIRKO, KATIE              10 OLEY VALLEY            27.78      28.12                   

  8 TWIFORD, LYDIA            11 HOLY NAME              28.18      28.56            

 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles AAA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 13.87  2000        HYLEAS FOUNTAIN, CD East                     

                15.65  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: -2.0 

  1 BAMFORD, AUDREY           11 ELIZABETHTOWN          15.00      15.30QSQS               

  2 BUTLER, DANESHA           11 GARDEN SPOT            15.28      15.48QSQS               

  3 HUNT, EVY                 11 DANIEL BOONE           15.92      15.60QSQS               

  4 KOLMER, BETHANY           11 SOUTH WESTER           15.98      16.14                   

  5 FUNK, COURTNEY            12 DOVER                  16.18      16.24                   

  6 BENTZEL, MAXINE           12 SPRING GROVE           16.18      16.31                   

  7 COOK, CIARA               12 TRINITY                15.95      16.38                   

  8 BLACK, ERICA              12 PALMYRA                16.16      16.66                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: -1.1 

  1 MARTIN, LIZ               12 GARDEN SPOT            14.88      15.19QSQS               

  2 LYLES, DANIESA            12 CHAMBERSBURG           15.81      15.58QSQS               

  3 BRAXTON, ALEX             11 CUMBERLAND VAL         15.30      15.60QSQS               

  4 JULES, JAZZMYN            10 CENTRAL YORK           15.68      15.79q                  

  5 BASS, KRISTEN             10 CONESTOGA VALLEY       16.00      16.09q                  

  6 MOSSER, ALLIE             10 CARLISLE               16.29      16.58                   

  7 CAMEL, ARIANNA             9 GETTYSBURG             16.39      17.49                   

  8 FORSYTH, DAISEY           12 EASTERN YORK           16.16      17.84         

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Girls 100 Meter Dash AAA 

========================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 11.70  1991        CHRISTINE ROBINSON, Reading                  

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: +0.0 

  1 QUZACK, AUDREY            10 MILTON HERSHEY         12.35      12.28Q  

  2 WILLIAMS, ASHLEY          12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN       12.38      12.36Q  

  3 GASTON, FATIMA            12 WILSON                 12.37      12.42Q  

  4 ARNOLD, KHADDISHA         10 CENTRAL YORK           12.53      12.51q  

  5 BAUGHMAN, KAILA           10 MECHANICSBURG          12.56      12.55q  

  6 PRICE, ALEXIS             11 WILSON                 12.66      12.79   

  7 SELLERS, MADDIE           10 WAYNESBORO             12.59      12.92   

  8 ENYONG, EDEMA             11 DALLASTOWN             12.75      12.94   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: +0.0 

  1 WHITMORE, JESSICA         10 CHAMBERSBURG           12.15      12.24Q  

  2 DAVIS, DEME'SHIA          10 CD EAST                12.58      12.45Q  

  3 BARBER, AMARI             12 HARRISBURG             12.49      12.47Q  

  4 ALLEN, KIARA              11 CENTRAL DAUPHIN        12.37      12.56   

  5 MUMMAU, MORGAN            10 MANHEIM CENTRAL        12.67      12.70   

  6 DIETRICH, TORI             9 HAMBURG                12.44      12.76   

  7 MITCHELL, COURTNEY        10 CD EAST                12.89      12.88   

  8 RIOS, DOMINIQUE           11 J.P. MCCASKEY          12.93      12.93   

 

Girls 200 Meter Dash AAA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 24.42  2000        HYLEAS FOUNTAIN, CD East                     

                25.91  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 DAVIS, DEME'SHIA          10 CD EAST                25.37      25.39QSQS               

  2 WHITMORE, JESSICA         10 CHAMBERSBURG           25.52      25.76QSQS               

  3 BUTLER, DANESHA           11 GARDEN SPOT            25.88      25.89QSQS               

  4 GASTON, FATIMA            12 WILSON                 25.87      26.58                   

  5 DONOVAN, KELLEY           11 HEMPFIELD              26.04      26.59                   

  6 FUNK, KAILA               11 DOVER                  26.45      26.77                   

  7 DIETRICH, TORI             9 HAMBURG                26.02      26.87                   

  8 RIOS, DOMINIQUE           11 J.P. MCCASKEY          26.32      27.57                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 QUZACK, AUDREY            10 MILTON HERSHEY         25.15      25.66QSQS               

  2 WILLIAMS, ASHLEY          12 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN       25.43      25.92Q                  

  3 ARNOLD, KHADDISHA         10 CENTRAL YORK           25.59      26.18Q                  

  4 LUNDY, MEGAN              10 CENTRAL YORK           26.03      26.37q                  

  5 JONES, BRIANA              9 HARRISBURG             26.38      26.42q                  

  6 BAUGHMAN, KAILA           10 MECHANICSBURG          25.86      26.72                   

  7 FELLS, BRIANNA            11 CENTRAL YORK           26.01      26.83                   

  8 SWARTZ, LAUREN            12 BIG SPRING             26.67      27.33                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 110 Meter Hurdles AA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 14.24  1992        BRANDON FALCONER, Northeastern               

                15.35  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: -1.1 

  1 WARNER, BRETT             11 BERMUDIAN              15.15      14.96QSQS               

  2 NESMITH, JOSH             11 BIBLE BAPTIST          15.43      15.03QSQS               

  3 FRONK, KYLE               11 GREENWOOD              16.01      15.88Q                  

  4 LENZ, CHRIS               10 TRINITY                16.72      16.25q                  

  5 SMITH, TIM                11 OLEY VALLEY            16.28      16.43                   

  6 ANDERSON, TYRAI           12 BISHOP MCDEVITT        16.45      16.56                   

  7 HERR, RYAN                 9 CAMP HILL              16.80      16.77                   

  8 HAMPTON, QUENTIN          -- KUTZTOWN ARE           17.09      17.20                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 JABATEH, AL-SHABAZZ       12 MILTON HERSHEY         15.14      14.89QSQS               

  2 HORNE, JARED               9 SCHUYLKILL VAL         15.93      15.80Q                  

  3 MURPHY, LOGAN             10 BOILING SPRINGS        15.79      15.93Q                  

  4 MITCHELL, THERON          11 LANC CATHOLIC          16.63      16.13q                  

  5 JONES, JORDAN             11 ANNVILLE-CLEONA        16.37      16.45                   

  6 KLUNK, JEREMY             11 DELONE CATHOLIC        17.19      16.73                   

  7 SCOTT, DANIEL             11 HOLY NAME              16.77      16.77                   

  8 EBERLE, ERIC              12 JUNIATA                16.93      17.15                   

 

Boys 100 Meter Dash AA 

========================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 10.70  1984        MIKE SPANGLER, South Western                 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis  

========================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: -0.6 

  1 BLACK-HEAVEN, NATIMI      12 TRINITY                11.35      11.26Q  

  2 CARE, ANTHONY             12 TULPEHOCKEN            11.27      11.29Q  

  3 DICERCHIO, JOEY           12 CENTRAL CATHOLIC       11.52      11.56Q  

  4 SUTLIFF, ROBERT           10 TRINITY                11.41      11.61q  

  5 DISBROW, MARCUS            9 MILTON HERSHEY         11.68      11.63   

  6 ROY, ABRAHAM              12 MIDDLETOWN             11.27      11.71   

  7 SCHAFFNER, TOBY           -- BOILING SPRINGS        11.71      11.78   

 -- SMERIGLIO, RAY            11 CAMP HILL              11.74        DNF   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: -1.0 

  1 WALKER, THOMAS            12 MILTON HERSHEY         10.91      11.03Q  

  2 ILLARZA, DESHI            12 YORK CATHOLI           11.29      11.39Q  

  3 GIDDENS, CHRISTOPHER      12 HOLY NAME              11.47      11.47Q  

  4 LUTZ, NICK                12 TRINITY                11.36      11.47q  

  5 SUCHAVERSKI, ROBERT       12 KUTZTOWN ARE           11.45      11.63   

  6 EBERLE, ERIC              12 JUNIATA                11.65      11.83   

  7 JONES, JAQUAN             -- BISHOP MCDEVITT        11.68      11.95   

 -- WALLACE, BRANDON          10 BISHOP MCDEVITT        11.72        DNF   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 200 Meter Dash AA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 21.60  1984        MIKE SPANGLER, South Western                 

                22.88  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 BANGURA, ALMAMY           10 MILTON HERSHEY         22.36      22.08QSQS               

  2 ILLARZA, DESHI            12 YORK CATHOLI           22.74      22.80QSQS               

  3 WALKER, THOMAS            12 MILTON HERSHEY         22.50      22.83QSQS               

  4 BLACK-HEAVEN, NATIMI      12 TRINITY                22.78      22.93q                  

  5 GIDDENS, CHRISTOPHER      12 HOLY NAME              23.52      23.68                   

  6 PORTER, ANDREW            12 YORK CHRISTIAN         23.59      23.72                   

  7 ROWLAND, JON              12 FAIRFIELD              24.02      23.93                   

  8 GOSHORN, ADAM             10 JUNIATA                24.01      24.32                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 BALES, ROBERT             12 BOILING SPRINGS        22.12      22.47QSQS               

  2 CARE, ANTHONY             12 TULPEHOCKEN            22.56      22.71QSQS               

  3 ROY, ABRAHAM              12 MIDDLETOWN             22.64      23.12Q                  

  4 CALOIERO, GIULIANO        11 SCHUYLKILL VAL         23.65      23.35q                  

  5 SUTLIFF, ROBERT           10 TRINITY                23.04      23.68                   

  6 DAUB, BRANDON             -- TULPEHOCKEN            23.15      23.70                   

  7 SCHAFFNER, TOBY           -- BOILING SPRINGS        23.84      23.74                   

  8 PETERSON, CODY            10 GREENWOOD              24.05      24.65    

 

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles AAA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 13.70  1980        DWAYNE ALLEN, Harrisburg                     

                15.10  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 MATHIAS, CONNOR           11 WILSON                 15.20      14.95QSQS               

  2 ABAKPORO, K C             12 DALLASTOWN             15.39      15.15Q                  

  3 ELGIN, ERIC               12 CUMBERLAND VAL         15.32      15.16Q                  

  4 CARDINA, ROBERT           10 CONESTOGA VALLEY       15.18      15.34q                  

  5 BROWN, MARQUIS            11 GOVERNOR MIFFLIN       15.64      15.67                   

  6 BROWN, RYAN               11 ELIZABETHTOWN          15.81      15.71                   

  7 YANG, BRUCE               12 RED LION               15.73      16.08                   

 -- TABARES, ALEX             11 WARWICK                15.33         FS                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 HARVEY, BRAHEEM           11 WILLIAM PENN           14.94      14.99QSQS               

  2 GRAHAM, DARNELL           11 WILSON                 15.23      15.04QSQS               

  3 KYTE, RICHARD             10 EASTERN YORK           15.62      15.37Q                  

  4 AUMEN, BRENDAN            12 ELCO                   15.22      15.45q                  

  5 DEYSHER, MATT             11 CEDAR CREST            15.72      15.53                   

  6 RIVERA, CHRIS             -- TWIN VALLEY            15.90      16.17                   

  7 PARKS, CHRIS              12 PALMYRA                15.61      16.19                   

  8 JOHNSON, RICHARD          12 CD EAST                15.39      16.70                  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Boys 100 Meter Dash AAA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 10.54  1979        JEFF WHITE, Reading                          

                11.10  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: -1.7 

  1 ECHAVARRIA, YAMIL         12 READING                10.92      11.21Q                  

  2 HOLLOWAY, DILLION         12 EXETER                 11.07      11.24Q                  

  3 KUJAWSKI, MATT            12 EPHRATA                11.04      11.29Q                  

  4 KEITH, TYSON              12 JAMES BUCHAN           10.97      11.34                   

  5 NORRIS, TAYLOR            12 CENTRAL DAUPHIN        11.16      11.43                   

  6 RUH, MICHAEL              12 FLEETWOOD              11.24      11.62                   

  7 WASHINGTON, TREY          11 CD EAST                11.28      11.62                   

  8 KOIMENE, ANGELO           10 CENTRAL YORK           11.28      11.88                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: -0.3 

  1 THOMAS, ERIC              12 MUHLENBERG             10.80      10.85QSQS               

  2 CHARLES, COLTON           12 CENTRAL DAUPHIN        10.91      10.98QSQS               

  3 ELLIOTT, T.J.             10 CD EAST                11.06      11.11Q                  

  4 HARRIS, CORY              12 WEST YORK              11.19      11.20q                  

  5 GROVE, DAKOTA             12 CHAMBERSBURG           10.93      11.27q                  

  6 YODER, ALEX               11 GREENCASTLE            11.22      11.32                   

  7 GORMAN, JUSTIN            12 MANHEIM CENTRAL        11.34      11.44                   

  8 NORVILLE, KAMAR           12 CONRAD WEISER          11.29      11.76                   

 

Boys 200 Meter Dash AAA 

========================================================================================= 

8 Advance:  Top 3 Each Heat plus Next 2 Best Times 

   D3 Record: # 21.14  1992        KYLE LANE, Harrisburg                        

                22.50  SQS 

    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis                  

========================================================================================= 

Heat  1 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 SMITH, CONROY             12 CHAMBERSBURG           22.50      22.43QSQS               

  2 WASHINGTON, TREY          11 CD EAST                22.60      22.59Q                  

  3 KEITH, TYSON              12 JAMES BUCHAN           22.33      22.68Q                  

  4 ELLIOTT, T.J.             10 CD EAST                22.77      22.73q                  

  5 AKERS, HANSEL             12 HEMPFIELD              22.64      22.93                   

  6 KNISELY, RYAN             10 RED LION               22.80      23.04                   

  7 ALLEN, EDGAR              12 NORTHEASTERN           22.83      23.11                   

 -- BROWN, KRIS               12 WILSON                 22.84        DNF                   

Heat  2 Semi-Finals   Wind: NWI 

  1 THOMAS, ERIC              12 MUHLENBERG             22.75      22.22QSQS               

  2 HARRIS, CORY              12 WEST YORK              22.25      22.66Q                  

  3 KUJAWSKI, MATT            12 EPHRATA                22.41      22.67Q                  

  4 YODER, ALEX               11 GREENCASTLE            22.47      22.70q                  

  5 DERICK, JESSE             12 CUMBERLAND VAL         22.72      23.15                   

  6 MARTIN, JOHNNIE           10 DONEGAL                23.06      23.31                   

  7 SMUTSKY, BOBBY            10 NORTHERN               23.09      23.39                   

  8 KOIMENE, ANGELO           10 CENTRAL YORK           23.13      23.78                  

 


